# OP \$40.00 6016359

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First National Bank of Omaha, as Administrative Agent		05/02/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CurrencyPay, LLC	
Street Address:	12100 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1800	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6016359	CURRENCYPAY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ccadwallader@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Clint D. Cadwallader

Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge St, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: First National Tower

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clint D. Cadwallader
SIGNATURE:	/Clint D. Cadwallader/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (CurrencyPay)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (CurrencyPay)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (CurrencyPay)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0969

900692244

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of May 2, 2022 and granted by FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA (the "Administrative Agent"), a national banking association, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties, in favor of CurrencyPay, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 7, 2021 (the "Credit Agreement") among Sandhills Global, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, 402 Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the Grantor, the other Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of October 7, 2021 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the trademarks more particularly described on Schedule 1 attached hereto (together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all extensions and renewals thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 7472 Frame 0525 on Oct. 26, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0970

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA as Administrative Agent

as Administrative Agent

Name: Kirsten R. Soneson Title: Vice President